CITY OF JORDAN ORDINANCE NO. 2022-02

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF JORDAN CITY CODE SECTION 30.21 ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION FOR MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

The City Council of the City of Jordan does ordain:

Chapter 30, Section 21, Subd 1, Subd. 2, Subd. 3 and Subd. 4 are hereby amended to read as follows:

- **Subd 1.** Council Members shall receive a salary of \$400 per month.
- **Subd 2.** The Mayor shall receive a salary of \$500 per month.
- **Subd. 3.** Per Diems. When the Mayor or member(s) of the City Council are required to attend a meeting that meets the criteria set forth in section 30.21 Subd. 4, a per diem of \$50 per extra meeting will be paid.
- Subd. 4. Qualifying Per Diem Meetings. The Mayor or member(s) of the City Council shall receive a per diem for attending meetings of subcommittees of the City Council to which a Council Member has been appointed, City Advisory Committees, meetings of bodies to which a Council Member has been appointed, City Council workshops, if not immediately adjacent to standing City Council meeting, Special Council Meetings, or other meetings approved at the discretion of City Council. Each day of a conference will be treated as one extra meeting for per diem payment purposes.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Jordan this 9th day of May 2022.

Michael Franklin, Honorable Mayor

ATTEST:

Tom Nikunen, City Administrator